
 
HCC No. 52/2023 
 

                           HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA, 
                                        BENGALURU-1 
                              DATED: 3rd  AUGUST 2024. 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

The High Court of Karnataka, Bengaluru vide Tender Notification No. 

HCK/2024-25/SE0024 had called for tender towards  procurement of  50 nos. of  

Managed Photocopying Services through outsource basis on OPEX model to the 

High Court of Karnataka, Bengaluru, Benches at Dharwad and Kalaburagi. 

Further, out of the total change requests, approved changes regarding 

clarification/queries is enclosed herewith. 

 

 The last date fixed for uploading tender on 05.08.2024 at 4.00 PM is hereby  

extended upto 12.08.2024 at 4.00 PM. For more details visit 

https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in/#/portal/searchTender/live website.  

. 

.                                                                                            

     

    Sd/-        
REGISTRAR (COMPUTERS) AND 

TENDER INVITING AND 
ACCEPTING AUTHORITY 

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA, 
        BENGALURU 



P Sl.No. Parameters Specification Specification/Corrigendum shall be read as

3 Duplex Print Options
Duplex Automatic (Standard) with Document 

Feeder (Single Pass dual Scan)

Duplex Automatic (Standard) with Document Feeder 

(Single Pass dual Scan) or Equalent feature

7 First Copy Time <= 3.20 sec <=6.80 Sec

9 Processor
INTEL ATOM Quad Core or equalent, 1.9GHz or 

more
Intel Dual Core/Quad Core or equalent, 1.3GHz or more

11 Standard Paper Capacity 520*2 & 2 Tandum tray*2000 sheets or more 500*2 & 2 Tandum Tray*1000 sheets or more

15 Print resolution 1200 dpi x 1200 dpi or better 600 dpi x 600 dpi or better

20 Document Feeder Standard SPDF with 250 sheets or more Standard SPDF/RADF with 200 sheets or more

22 Proximity sensor Yes Optional

27

Managed Print Software 

with 5 years licence with 

cost saving feature

OEM Owned/Developed ; integrated with Domain 

& AD  for unlimited users ; Copy/Print/Scan 

tracking & reporting, Limit max no of pages along 

with max no of color pages to be printed per job

OEM Owned/Developed/Third Party; integrated with 

Domain & AD  for unlimited users; Copy/Print/Scan 

tracking & reporting, Limit max no of pages along with 

max no of pages to be printed per job

28 Secutiry
McAfee whitelisting & Cisco ISE integration or 

equalent

McAfee whitelisting & Cisco ISE integration or 

equalent essential security features

3 Duplex Print Options
Duplex Automatic (Standard) with Document 

Feeder Feeder (Single Pass dual Scan)

Duplex Automatic (Standard) with Document Feeder 

(Single Pass dual Scan) or Equalent feature

7 First Copy Time <=4.40 sec <=7.20 Sec

9 Processor
INTEL ATOM Quad Core or equalent, 1.9GHz or 

more
Intel Quad Core/Dual Core or equalent, 1.3GHz or more

10 Standar Paper Source(s) Min.three trays or more Min. two trays or more

11 Standar Paper Capacity 520*2 & 2 Tandum tray*2000 sheets or more 500*2 & 2 Tandum tray*1000 sheets or more

12
Total standard tray 

capacity 
3000 sheets or more 1200 sheets or more

14
Max Original Size ( 

Banner printing ) 

Custom Sizes: 89 x 98 mm to 320 x 1320 mm 

(SEF); Banner size : 12.6" to 52"
Optional

15 Print resolution 1200 dpi x 1200 dpi or better 600 dpi x 600 dpi or better

Flag-A

Corrigendum and Addendum for Request for Proposal for Managed Photocopying/Print Solution (MPS) as a Service to the High Court of 

Karnataka, Principal Bench, Benches at Dharwad & Kalaburagi. Tender no: HCK/2024-25/SE0024

Heavy Duty Copier Machines (70-80ppm)

Medium Duty Copier Machines (45-55ppm)

Page 1 of 3



20 Document Feeder Standard SPDF with 130 sheets or more Standard SPDF/RADF with 100 sheets or more

27

Managed print software 

with 5 years licence with 

cost saving feature

OEM Owned/Developed ; integrated with Domain 

& AD  for unlimited users ; Copy/Print/Scan 

tracking & reporting, Limit max no of pages along 

with max no of color pages to be printed per job

OEM Owned/Developed/Third Party; integrated with 

Domain & AD  for unlimited users; Copy/Print/Scan 

tracking & reporting, Limit max no of pages along with 

max no of pages to be printed per job

28 Secutiry
McAfee whitelisting & Cisco ISE integration or 

equalent

McAfee whitelisting & Cisco ISE integration or 

equalent essential security features

Note:

RFP Doc

RFP Clause 5: BIDDER’S 

MINIMUM 

ELIGIBILITY 

CRITERIA

5.4 Bidder should have experience of executing 

minimum single order of Rs.5Crs or more for Copier 

Machines and Toner supply or MPS project or Two 

similar service projects with minimum order value of 

Rs.3Crs in the last 05 years and OEM presence 

minimum 10 Years and OEM minimum 300Crs turnover 

- Copies of the order and Certificate of Completion of 

the work, self-attested by the authorized signatory with 

company seal as per the Proforma given in Annexure-H

5.4 Bidder should have experience of executing minimum 

single order of Rs.03Crs or more for Copier Machines and 

Toner supply or MPS project OR Two similar  orders with 

minimum order value of Rs.1.5Crs in the last 05 years and 

OEM presence shall be minimum 10 Years and OEM 

minimum 150Crs turnover - Copies of the orders and 

Certificate of Completion of the work, self-attested by the 

authorized signatory with company seal as per the Proforma 

given in Annexure-H

RFP Doc

RFP Clause 5: BIDDER’S 

MINIMUM 

ELIGIBILITY 

CRITERIA

5.5 The bidder should have a minimum turnover of Rs. 

15Crs. The bidder should have positive net worth in the 

last three years including the year ending 31 March 

2024

Supporting the fact the bidder should furnish:

a) Audited annual reports last 3 years;

b) CA certificate indicating Networth,/Net Profit and 

Turnover details for last 3 years as per the Proforma 

given in Annexure-I

5.5 The bidder should have a minimum turnover of Rs. 

10Crs. The bidder should have positive net worth in the last 

three years including the year ending 31 March 2024 

(provisional certificate will be considered for FY-2023-

24)

Supporting the fact the bidder should furnish:

a) Audited annual reports last 3 years;

b) CA certificate indicating Networth,/Net Profit and 

Turnover details for last 3 years as per the Proforma given in 

Annexure-I

RFP Doc

RFP Clause 5: BIDDER’S 

MINIMUM 

ELIGIBILITY 

CRITERIA

5.8 Bidder Service Center: The Bidder should have a 

service/support centers in each district head 

quarters, in Karnataka and the bidders need to 

submit these details.

5.8 Bidder Service Center: The Bidder should have a 

service/support centers in Bengaluru, Dharwad & 

Kalaburagi and the bidders need to submit these details.

ALL THE ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS SHOULD BE READ AS EQUIVALENT OR BETTER.

RFP Clauses Queries

Page 2 of 3



RFP Doc

RFP Clause 5: BIDDER’S 

MINIMUM 

ELIGIBILITY 

CRITERIA

5.11 ISO certificates are preferred by the bidders-

ISO/IEC 20000-1:2018, ISO 9001:2015, ISO/IEC 

27001:2013

5.11 ISO certificates are preferred by the OEM-ISO/IEC 

20000-1:2018, ISO 9001:2015, ISO/IEC 27001:2013

Page 3 of 3


